502021985 08/11/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jie-Long CHEN	08/09/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hsiu-Hua CHANG	
Street Address:	No.72, Chaoguei Rd., Situn District,	
City:	Taichung City	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29429477

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Phone: 281-265-9279

Email: bs@pat-bangshia.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: TW Patent Office c/o Patent Office of BA

Address Line 1: 102 LINDENCREST
Address Line 4: Sugar Land, TEXAS 77479

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SY-0214-A8; SY-431
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BANGER SHIA

Total Attachments: 1

source=SY-431-ASSIGNMENT-DEED#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028770 FRAME: 0089

ASSIGNMENT DEED

SY-0214-A8

ASSIGNOR: Jie-Long CHEN

ASSIGNEE: Hsiu-Hua CHANG

Whereas, I/We, Jie-Long CHEN

hereafter referred to as an applicant or assignor, have invented new and useful improvements

in Toolbox

for which and an application for a Untied States was filed and whereas the said assignee, whose mailing address is No.72, Chaoguei Rd., Situn District, Taichung City 407, Taiwan (R.O.C.) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same.

In consideration of Ten US dollars, said assigners has conveyed and hereby does evidence such conveyance unto said assignees, assignor's entire right to the said invention in the United States, and the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed at <u>Taichung City</u>, <u>Taiwan (R.O.C.)</u> this 9th day of August 2012.

Assignor

Name: Jie-Long CHEN

Signature: Jik - Long Chen

Assignee

Name: Hsiu-Hua CHANG

RECORDED: 08/11/2012

Signature: HSIN-HUA CHANG

PATENT REEL: 028770 FRAME: 0090